

T

T.C.(C)No. 112 OF 2002
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Transfer Case(Civil) No.112/2002

JAGMOHAN VERMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for extension of time/clarification of court's order dated 10.4.2003)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. N. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Venketishwaran, Sr. adv.
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Shashi Kiran, adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In view of the facts stated in the petition, I.A. No. 2/2003 is allowed to the extent that certification as per order dated 11.10.2002 and extended by order dated 10.4.2003 be extended for a further period of six months. In the meantime, it would be open to the parties to move the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for fixing an early date of hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master

Note :Copy of the order be made available today itself.