

î

C.A.No. 6699 OF 2002
ITEM No.101 (Part-Heard)

Court No.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6699 of 2002

NARESH KUMAR AND ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No.6700/2002,

T.C.(C) No.112/2002,
(With appln.(s) for extension of time and extension of time),

W.P.(C) No.238/2003,
(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.207/2003,
(With office report)

Date : 10/03/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant/ (s)Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.

TC(C) No.112/2002Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Naresh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

WP(C) No.207/2003Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Venkiteswaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Ms. S. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 12.40 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel for the petitioners commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.45 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Venkiteswaran, learned senior counsel appearing for the Respondents commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.00 P.M.

Thereafter Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel made reply submissions for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions upto 3.30 P.M. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 12th March, 2004.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master